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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

1. stage
Interval start C Men

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
PIPKALEJS Juris

CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 31 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 78 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -4,0°C    AIR : -3,0°C

LIST n°418     APPLIED PENALTY : 74,73 F = 800

Records : 35 At Finish : 32

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

21.01.2018  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3645.000  /  21.01.2018 at 12:03  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men  

1 54 3120063 SHANG Jincai 1993 CHN 27:14.2 74,73

2 47 3120031 SUN Qinghai 1988 CHN 27:35.4 21.2 85,11

3 55 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT IB SKI TEAM 27:44.5 30.3 89,56

4 50 3120110 ZHANG Chunyu 1998 CHN China Ski association 28:10.1 55.9 102,10

5 48 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin 1994 EST Tartu Skiclub 28:25.7 1:11.5 109,73

6 36 3120078 YI Zhou 1996 CHN Chinese Ski association 28:26.7 1:12.5 110,22

7 53 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 28:50.3 1:36.1 121,77

8 37 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU Sc Viesulas 28:55.1 1:40.9 124,12

9 46 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 29:06.7 1:52.5 129,80

10 34 3390176 LEHEMAA Taavi 1993 EST Alutaguse Skiclub 29:30.7 2:16.5 141,55

11 45 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 29:48.1 2:33.9 150,07

12 49 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT A2 29:48.8 2:34.6 150,41

13 44 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu NSS 29:57.3 2:43.1 154,57

14 42 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 30:08.1 2:53.9 159,86

15 43 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT A2 30:34.5 3:20.3 172,78

16 51 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 1992 LTU Anyksciu KKSC - SK Viesulas 30:46.0 3:31.8 178,41

17 35 3550135 PUZULIS Rolands 1990 LAT Madona 30:51.3 3:37.1 181,01

18 31 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madonas Bjss 30:58.2 3:44.0 184,39

19 25 3550082 PURNINS Lauris 1986 LAT MySport Sporta Klubs 31:15.0 4:00.8 192,61

20 41 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT Madonas BJSS 31:34.5 4:20.3 202,16

21 40 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT Rumba centrs 31:41.0 4:26.8 205,34

22 38 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 LTU Anyksciu Kksc - sk viesulas 31:41.1 4:26.9 205,39

23 24 3550221 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001 LAT Talsu NSS 32:00.1 4:45.9 214,69

24 29 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 LAT Cpsk 32:11.6 4:57.4 220,32

25 30 3780001 RINDZEVICIUS Marijus 1980 LTU 32:12.1 4:57.9 220,56

26 33 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 32:22.6 5:08.4 225,70

27 39 3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 32:26.9 5:12.7 227,81

28 21 3550213 BRESME Aksels 2000 LAT Talsu NSS 33:05.6 5:51.4 246,75

29 28 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 34:12.8 6:58.6 279,65

30 32 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 34:40.3 7:26.1 293,11

31 23 3550217 VITOLS Jekabs 2001 LAT Siguldas Ss 36:23.6 9:09.4 343,68

T.D. ASSITENT

At Start : 32      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0     Nation : 4
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. REFEREE PIPKALEJS Juris
CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 31 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 78 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -4,0°C    AIR : -3,0°C

LIST n°418     APPLIED PENALTY : 74,73 F = 800

Records : 35 At Start : 32      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 32

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

1. stage

Interval start C Men

Official ranking

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

21.01.2018  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3645.000  /  21.01.2018 at 12:03  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

32 26 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 37:22.0 10:07.8 372,27

Did Not Start (3)

22 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT Cpsk

27 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT Madonas BJSS

52 3120099 ZHU Mingliang 1998 CHN Hei Longjiang
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

1. stage
Interval start C Women

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
PIPKALEJS Juris

CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 31 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 78 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 3      
RACE DISTANCE 6,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -4,0°C    AIR : -3,0°C

LIST n°418     APPLIED PENALTY : 71,45 F = 800

Records : 17 At Finish : 13

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

21.01.2018  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3644.000  /  21.01.2018 at 10:56  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 16 3125082 CHI Chunxue 1998 CHN 17:28.1 71,45

2 15 3125070 MA Qinghua 1995 CHN Chinese Ski association 17:58.1 30.0 94,35

3 12 3125023 MAN Dandan 1989 CHN 18:26.1 58.0 115,72

4 14 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija 2000 LAT Aizkraukle 18:33.5 1:05.4 121,37

5 11 3125095 MENG Honglian 1997 CHN Hei Longjiang 18:43.0 1:14.9 128,62

6 10 3555036 MUIZNIECE Anda 1991 LAT SK Vietalva 19:31.7 2:03.6 165,79

7 9 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT IB SKI TEAM 20:16.1 2:48.0 199,68

8 8 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 20:27.9 2:59.8 208,69

9 1 3555078 BULINA Sandra 2001 LAT Aluksne 21:32.8 4:04.7 258,23

10 6 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 21:35.1 4:07.0 259,98

11 7 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT Carnikava 21:57.8 4:29.7 277,31

12 5 3785035 REPECKAITE Fausta 2001 LTU Sk Viesulas 24:34.5 7:06.4 396,92

13 2 3555079 RACENAJA Monta 2001 LAT SS"Arkādija" 28:25.1 10:57.0 572,93

Did Not Start (3)

3 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT Sigulda

13 3665059 LUKONINA Ina 1994 BLR

17 3125046 LI Xin 1992 CHN

Disqualified (1)

4 3555077 BULINA Sanita 2001 LAT Aluksne ICR 343.8.

T.D. ASSITENT

At Start : 14      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 1     Nation : 4
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

1. stage
Interval start C Men

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
PIPKALEJS Juris

CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 31 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 78 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -4,0°C    AIR : -3,0°C

LIST n°418

Records : 35 At Finish : 32

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

21.01.2018  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3645.000  /  21.01.2018 at 12:07  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 54 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 5:18.8 (4) 10:44.8 (2) 16:11.5 (1) 21:42.5 (1) 27:14.2

2 47 3120031 SUN Qinghai CHN 5:13.8 (3) 10:51.0 (3) 16:19.2 (2) 21:54.8 (2) 27:35.4 21.2

3 55 3550114 BIKSE Indulis LAT 5:05.1 (1) 10:42.3 (1) 16:22.4 (3) 22:03.9 (3) 27:44.5 30.3

4 50 3120110 ZHANG Chunyu CHN 5:28.2 (8) 11:02.5 (5) 16:41.5 (4) 22:22.0 (4) 28:10.1 55.9

5 48 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin EST 5:09.1 (2) 10:54.5 (4) 16:45.7 (5) 22:33.4 (5) 28:25.7 1:11.5

6 36 3120078 YI Zhou CHN 5:25.9 (7) 11:06.1 (6) 16:53.2 (6) 22:45.4 (6) 28:26.7 1:12.5

7 53 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo LAT 5:19.1 (5) 11:08.4 (7) 16:59.9 (7) 22:59.7 (7) 28:50.3 1:36.1

8 37 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius LTU 5:24.8 (6) 11:12.0 (8) 17:06.0 (8) 23:00.8 (8) 28:55.1 1:40.9

9 46 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris LAT 5:29.9 (10) 11:17.7 (9) 17:10.6 (9) 23:05.9 (9) 29:06.7 1:52.5

10 34 3390176 LEHEMAA Taavi EST 5:28.6 (9) 11:24.9 (10) 17:19.2 (10) 23:17.5 (10) 29:30.7 2:16.5

11 45 3550044 LUSIS Gints LAT 5:39.1 (15) 11:35.8 (11) 17:36.8 (11) 23:41.7 (11) 29:48.1 2:33.9

12 49 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars LAT 5:38.3 (13) 11:37.6 (13) 17:40.1 (13) 23:45.9 (13) 29:48.8 2:34.6

13 44 3550143 SNORINS Janis LAT 5:37.9 (12) 11:40.5 (14) 17:40.5 (14) 23:43.7 (12) 29:57.3 2:43.1

14 42 3550132 VANAGS Karlis LAT 5:38.4 (14) 11:35.9 (12) 17:39.9 (12) 23:51.1 (14) 30:08.1 2:53.9

15 43 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo LAT 5:37.7 (11) 11:40.6 (15) 17:51.9 (15) 24:14.6 (15) 30:34.5 3:20.3

16 51 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas LTU 5:40.1 (16) 11:46.8 (16) 17:59.0 (16) 24:15.6 (16) 30:46.0 3:31.8

17 35 3550135 PUZULIS Rolands LAT 5:45.1 (18) 11:55.9 (17) 18:11.2 (18) 24:31.1 (17) 30:51.3 3:37.1

18 31 3550209 SAULITIS Niks LAT 5:46.6 (19) 11:57.9 (18) 18:10.5 (17) 24:35.8 (18) 30:58.2 3:44.0

19 25 3550082 PURNINS Lauris LAT 5:43.0 (17) 12:03.3 (19) 18:30.1 (19) 24:48.4 (19) 31:15.0 4:00.8

20 41 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis LAT 5:57.9 (24) 12:18.1 (22) 18:41.3 (21) 25:10.3 (21) 31:34.5 4:20.3

21 40 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds LAT 6:06.7 (27) 12:28.9 (26) 18:48.2 (23) 25:09.2 (20) 31:41.0 4:26.8

22 38 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius LTU 6:03.6 (25) 12:19.1 (23) 18:39.1 (20) 25:11.2 (22) 31:41.1 4:26.9

23 24 3550221 BIRKENTALS Renars LAT 5:53.0 (22) 12:19.4 (24) 18:55.5 (25) 25:22.1 (23) 32:00.1 4:45.9

24 29 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss LAT 5:50.2 (21) 12:16.6 (21) 18:59.4 (26) 25:37.5 (27) 32:11.6 4:57.4

25 30 3780001 RINDZEVICIUS Marijus LTU 5:49.0 (20) 12:11.0 (20) 18:46.6 (22) 25:28.1 (24) 32:12.1 4:57.9

26 33 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars LAT 6:03.9 (26) 12:30.5 (27) 19:07.6 (27) 25:35.5 (26) 32:22.6 5:08.4

27 39 3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis LAT 5:56.8 (23) 12:19.9 (25) 18:51.1 (24) 25:35.1 (25) 32:26.9 5:12.7

28 21 3550213 BRESME Aksels LAT 6:12.5 (28) 12:55.0 (28) 19:34.6 (28) 26:16.5 (28) 33:05.6 5:51.4

29 28 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs LAT 6:15.8 (29) 13:06.9 (29) 20:07.4 (29) 27:15.3 (29) 34:12.8 6:58.6

30 32 3550200 VEITS Viesturs LAT 6:22.8 (30) 13:13.3 (30) 20:15.5 (30) 27:26.9 (30) 34:40.3 7:26.1

31 23 3550217 VITOLS Jekabs LAT 6:54.9 (31) 14:11.1 (31) 21:27.3 (31) 28:57.1 (31) 36:23.6 9:09.4

32 26 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps LAT 6:55.8 (32) 14:23.4 (32) 21:53.2 (32) 29:31.0 (32) 37:22.0 10:07.8

Did Not Start (3)

22 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis LAT

T.D. ASSITENT

At Start : 32      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0     Nation : 4
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. REFEREE PIPKALEJS Juris
CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 31 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 78 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -4,0°C    AIR : -3,0°C

LIST n°418

Records : 35 At Start : 32      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 32

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

1. stage

Interval start C Men

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

21.01.2018  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3645.000  /  21.01.2018 at 12:07  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

27 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis LAT

52 3120099 ZHU Mingliang CHN
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

1. stage
Interval start C Women

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
PIPKALEJS Juris

CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 31 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 78 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 3      
RACE DISTANCE 6,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -4,0°C    AIR : -3,0°C

LIST n°418

Records : 17 At Finish : 13

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

21.01.2018  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3644.000  /  21.01.2018 at 11:07  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 16 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 5:34.4 (1) 11:27.1 (1) 17:28.1

2 15 3125070 MA Qinghua CHN 5:41.9 (2) 11:46.9 (2) 17:58.1 30.0

3 12 3125023 MAN Dandan CHN 5:55.4 (3) 12:09.6 (3) 18:26.1 58.0

4 14 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija LAT 6:00.0 (4) 12:16.6 (4) 18:33.5 1:05.4

5 11 3125095 MENG Honglian CHN 6:01.0 (5) 12:20.8 (5) 18:43.0 1:14.9

6 10 3555036 MUIZNIECE Anda LAT 6:11.3 (6) 12:51.5 (6) 19:31.7 2:03.6

7 9 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga LAT 6:24.9 (7) 13:21.3 (7) 20:16.1 2:48.0

8 8 3555030 AUZINA Kitija LAT 6:33.3 (8) 13:30.1 (8) 20:27.9 2:59.8

9 1 3555078 BULINA Sandra LAT 6:55.1 (10) 14:12.5 (10) 21:32.8 4:04.7

10 6 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula LAT 6:52.8 (9) 14:11.5 (9) 21:35.1 4:07.0

11 7 3555044 KLAUZA Laima LAT 6:56.2 (11) 14:23.3 (11) 21:57.8 4:29.7

12 5 3785035 REPECKAITE Fausta LTU 7:36.7 (12) 16:09.1 (12) 24:34.5 7:06.4

13 2 3555079 RACENAJA Monta LAT 8:55.2 (13) 18:25.4 (13) 28:25.1 10:57.0

Did Not Start (3)

3 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna LAT

13 3665059 LUKONINA Ina BLR

17 3125046 LI Xin CHN

Disqualified (1)

4 3555077 BULINA Sanita LAT ICR 343.8.

T.D. ASSITENT

At Start : 14      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 1     Nation : 4
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

1. stage
Interval start C Men

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
PIPKALEJS Juris

CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 31 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 78 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 5      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -4,0°C    AIR : -3,0°C

LIST n°418

Records : 35 At Finish : 32

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

21.01.2018  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3645.000  /  21.01.2018 at 12:05  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 54 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 5:18.8 (4) 5:26.0 (1) 5:26.7 (1) 5:31.0 (1) 5:31.7 (1) 27:14.2

2 47 3120031 SUN Qinghai CHN 5:13.8 (3) 5:37.2 (3) 5:28.2 (2) 5:35.6 (2) 5:40.6 (2) 27:35.4 21.2

3 55 3550114 BIKSE Indulis LAT 5:05.1 (1) 5:37.2 (3) 5:40.1 (4) 5:41.5 (4) 5:40.6 (2) 27:44.5 30.3

4 50 3120110 ZHANG Chunyu CHN 5:28.2 (8) 5:34.3 (2) 5:39.0 (3) 5:40.5 (3) 5:48.1 (5) 28:10.1 55.9

5 48 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin EST 5:09.1 (2) 5:45.4 (6) 5:51.2 (6) 5:47.7 (5) 5:52.3 (7) 28:25.7 1:11.5

6 36 3120078 YI Zhou CHN 5:25.9 (7) 5:40.2 (5) 5:47.1 (5) 5:52.2 (6) 5:41.3 (4) 28:26.7 1:12.5

7 53 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo LAT 5:19.1 (5) 5:49.3 (9) 5:51.5 (7) 5:59.8 (10) 5:50.6 (6) 28:50.3 1:36.1

8 37 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius LTU 5:24.8 (6) 5:47.2 (7) 5:54.0 (9) 5:54.8 (7) 5:54.3 (8) 28:55.1 1:40.9

9 46 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris LAT 5:29.9 (10) 5:47.8 (8) 5:52.9 (8) 5:55.3 (8) 6:00.8 (9) 29:06.7 1:52.5

10 34 3390176 LEHEMAA Taavi EST 5:28.6 (9) 5:56.3 (10) 5:54.3 (10) 5:58.3 (9) 6:13.2 (12) 29:30.7 2:16.5

11 45 3550044 LUSIS Gints LAT 5:39.1 (15) 5:56.7 (11) 6:01.0 (12) 6:04.9 (12) 6:06.4 (11) 29:48.1 2:33.9

12 49 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars LAT 5:38.3 (13) 5:59.3 (13) 6:02.5 (13) 6:05.8 (13) 6:02.9 (10) 29:48.8 2:34.6

13 44 3550143 SNORINS Janis LAT 5:37.9 (12) 6:02.6 (14) 6:00.0 (11) 6:03.2 (11) 6:13.6 (13) 29:57.3 2:43.1

14 42 3550132 VANAGS Karlis LAT 5:38.4 (14) 5:57.5 (12) 6:04.0 (14) 6:11.2 (14) 6:17.0 (14) 30:08.1 2:53.9

15 43 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo LAT 5:37.7 (11) 6:02.9 (15) 6:11.3 (15) 6:22.7 (19) 6:19.9 (15) 30:34.5 3:20.3

16 51 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas LTU 5:40.1 (16) 6:06.7 (16) 6:12.2 (16) 6:16.6 (15) 6:30.4 (21) 30:46.0 3:31.8

17 35 3550135 PUZULIS Rolands LAT 5:45.1 (18) 6:10.8 (17) 6:15.3 (18) 6:19.9 (17) 6:20.2 (16) 30:51.3 3:37.1

18 31 3550209 SAULITIS Niks LAT 5:46.6 (19) 6:11.3 (18) 6:12.6 (17) 6:25.3 (20) 6:22.4 (17) 30:58.2 3:44.0

19 25 3550082 PURNINS Lauris LAT 5:43.0 (17) 6:20.3 (21) 6:26.8 (22) 6:18.3 (16) 6:26.6 (19) 31:15.0 4:00.8

20 41 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis LAT 5:57.9 (24) 6:20.2 (20) 6:23.2 (21) 6:29.0 (23) 6:24.2 (18) 31:34.5 4:20.3

21 40 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds LAT 6:06.7 (27) 6:22.2 (23) 6:19.3 (19) 6:21.0 (18) 6:31.8 (22) 31:41.0 4:26.8

22 38 3780062 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius LTU 6:03.6 (25) 6:15.5 (19) 6:20.0 (20) 6:32.1 (24) 6:29.9 (20) 31:41.1 4:26.9

23 24 3550221 BIRKENTALS Renars LAT 5:53.0 (22) 6:26.4 (25) 6:36.1 (25) 6:26.6 (21) 6:38.0 (24) 32:00.1 4:45.9

24 29 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss LAT 5:50.2 (21) 6:26.4 (25) 6:42.8 (28) 6:38.1 (25) 6:34.1 (23) 32:11.6 4:57.4

25 30 3780001 RINDZEVICIUS Marijus LTU 5:49.0 (20) 6:22.0 (22) 6:35.6 (24) 6:41.5 (26) 6:44.0 (25) 32:12.1 4:57.9

26 33 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars LAT 6:03.9 (26) 6:26.6 (27) 6:37.1 (26) 6:27.9 (22) 6:47.1 (26) 32:22.6 5:08.4

27 39 3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis LAT 5:56.8 (23) 6:23.1 (24) 6:31.2 (23) 6:44.0 (28) 6:51.8 (28) 32:26.9 5:12.7

28 21 3550213 BRESME Aksels LAT 6:12.5 (28) 6:42.5 (28) 6:39.6 (27) 6:41.9 (27) 6:49.1 (27) 33:05.6 5:51.4

29 28 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs LAT 6:15.8 (29) 6:51.1 (30) 7:00.5 (29) 7:07.9 (29) 6:57.5 (29) 34:12.8 6:58.6

30 32 3550200 VEITS Viesturs LAT 6:22.8 (30) 6:50.5 (29) 7:02.2 (30) 7:11.4 (30) 7:13.4 (30) 34:40.3 7:26.1

31 23 3550217 VITOLS Jekabs LAT 6:54.9 (31) 7:16.2 (31) 7:16.2 (31) 7:29.8 (31) 7:26.5 (31) 36:23.6 9:09.4

32 26 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps LAT 6:55.8 (32) 7:27.6 (32) 7:29.8 (32) 7:37.8 (32) 7:51.0 (32) 37:22.0 10:07.8

Did Not Start (3)

22 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis LAT

27 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis LAT

52 3120099 ZHU Mingliang CHN

T.D. ASSITENT

At Start : 32      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0     Nation : 4
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

1. stage
Interval start C Women

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
PIPKALEJS Juris

CHIEF OF RACE PUIDA Janis

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 140 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 31 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 78 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 21 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2000 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 3      
RACE DISTANCE 6,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -4,0°C    AIR : -3,0°C

LIST n°418

Records : 17 At Finish : 13

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

21.01.2018  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3644.000  /  21.01.2018 at 11:11  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 16 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 5:34.4 (1) 5:52.7 (1) 6:01.0 (1) 17:28.1

2 15 3125070 MA Qinghua CHN 5:41.9 (2) 6:05.0 (2) 6:11.2 (2) 17:58.1 30.0

3 12 3125023 MAN Dandan CHN 5:55.4 (3) 6:14.2 (3) 6:16.5 (3) 18:26.1 58.0

4 14 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija LAT 6:00.0 (4) 6:16.6 (4) 6:16.9 (4) 18:33.5 1:05.4

5 11 3125095 MENG Honglian CHN 6:01.0 (5) 6:19.8 (5) 6:22.2 (5) 18:43.0 1:14.9

6 10 3555036 MUIZNIECE Anda LAT 6:11.3 (6) 6:40.2 (6) 6:40.2 (6) 19:31.7 2:03.6

7 9 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga LAT 6:24.9 (7) 6:56.4 (7) 6:54.8 (7) 20:16.1 2:48.0

8 8 3555030 AUZINA Kitija LAT 6:33.3 (8) 6:56.8 (8) 6:57.8 (8) 20:27.9 2:59.8

9 1 3555078 BULINA Sandra LAT 6:55.1 (10) 7:17.4 (9) 7:20.3 (9) 21:32.8 4:04.7

10 6 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula LAT 6:52.8 (9) 7:18.7 (10) 7:23.6 (10) 21:35.1 4:07.0

11 7 3555044 KLAUZA Laima LAT 6:56.2 (11) 7:27.1 (11) 7:34.5 (11) 21:57.8 4:29.7

12 5 3785035 REPECKAITE Fausta LTU 7:36.7 (12) 8:32.4 (12) 8:25.4 (12) 24:34.5 7:06.4

13 2 3555079 RACENAJA Monta LAT 8:55.2 (13) 9:30.2 (13) 9:59.7 (13) 28:25.1 10:57.0

Did Not Start (3)

3 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna LAT

13 3665059 LUKONINA Ina BLR

17 3125046 LI Xin CHN

Disqualified (1)

4 3555077 BULINA Sanita LAT ICR 343.8.

T.D. ASSITENT

At Start : 14      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 1     Nation : 4


